

Misc Ex-02-2021

Order no.42

19/10/2024

Today is fixed for further payment is DW.

Petitioner is present by hazirah through Ld. Adv.

OP files an adjournment petition through Ld. Adv

praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Strong objection is raised by the Ld. Adv for the petitioner.

None moves for OP on repeated calls.

The petitioner, father of OP is very old aged.

No medical document is attached in support of the contention of time petition of OP.

Issue WA against the OP.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites of WA upon OP.

Issue the same subject to file requisites.

Fix 29/11/2024 for ER of WA.

Suparna Roy (III)  
ACJM, Kalna