

Misc Ex-02-2021

Order no.43

29/11/2024

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Adv.

Op files a petition through Ld. Adv. praying for time for further payment after depositing maintenance allowance of Rs.1000/- to the petitioner on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. No objection is raised.

Considering the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner has received the said amount i.e. Rs. 1000/- from the OP by hand.

Fix 22/01/2025 for ER of WA.

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna