

MISC Ex-02-2021

Order:-43 Dated 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA .

No ER of WA is received yet .

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld.Advocate .

O.P files a petition through Ld. Advocate praying for accepting the maintainance allowance of Rs.1,500/-(Rupees One thousand five hundred only/-).

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Let the maintainance allowance amounting to Rs.1,500/-

(Rupees One thousand five hundred only/-). be deposited before the Judicial Cash .

OP to deposit the same amount to the Judicial Cash at his own risk.

Judicial Cashier is directed to receive the amount of Rs.1,500/-(Rupees One thousand five hundred only/-). from the OP and make a note of the same

in the relavant registers .

Fix 15-10-2025 for ER of WA .

Suparna Roy (III)

ACJM, Kalna